Corporation Information SERVICES, INC. J201 Hays Street / P 904-222-9171 904-222-0393 rax	5245
Conetworks	
MAIL TO: P.O. Box 5820 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314 ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032	
REFERENCE : 506108 <u>1</u> 41222A	
AUTHORIZATION : Paticia Parit COST LINIT : \$ 70.00	
ORDER DATE : December 12, 1994	600001367696
ORDER TINE : 9:49 AM	95 . FI
ORDER NO. : 506108	RECE 95 JAH - 3 WISION OF D
CUSTONER NO: 141222A CUSTONER: Mr. Louis Masiello MR. LOUIS MASIELLO	RECEIVED 95 JAH - 3 PH 12: 08 division of corporation
1821 Fla. Mango Road	TION .
West Palm Beach, FL 33406	
DOMESTIC FILING	
P9500000245	
NAME: CREST CONSTRUCTION INC.	
XXXXX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	FILED 95 JAN -3 PH 2: IF SECNETAL ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	FC PE
CERTIFIED COPY XXXX PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	
CONTACT PERSON: Debbie Skipper EXAMINER'S INITIALS:	- Tru-
	1-3-95
	01

95 JAN -3 MI 2 IS SECAL SIL FLORIDA ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

CREST CONSTRUCTION INC.

The undersigned incorporator hereby forms a corporation under Chapter 607 of the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

CREST CONSTRUCTION INC.

The address of the principal office of this corporation shall be 1821 Florida Mango Road, West Palm Beach, Florida 33406, and the mailing address of the corporation shall be the same.

ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 1,500 shares of common stock having no par value per share.

ARTICLE IV. REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be 1201 Hays Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32301, and the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is Corporation Service Company.

ARTICLE V. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

ARTICLE VI. DIRECTORS

All corporate powers shall be exercised by or under the authority of, and the business and affairs of the corporation managed under the direction of its Board of Directors, subject to any limitation set forth in these Articles of Incorporation. This corporation shall have two Directors, initially. The names and addresses of the initial members of the Board of Directors are:

Louis Masiello

303 Chatham-O West Palm Beach, Florida 33417

Doris Sangprasert

1821 Florida Mango Road West Palm Beach, Florida 33406

ARTICLE VII. INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to

these Articles of Incorporation:

Corporate Agents, Inc. 1201 Have Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301

The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation on January 3, 1995.

Incorporator Its Agent, Gail Shelby

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED IN ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Corporation Service Company, a Delaware corporation authorized to transact business in this State, having a business office identical with the registered office of the corporation named above, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles, is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

Its (Agent, Gail Shelby By:___

Authorized Service Representative Corporation Service Company

KWJ/dks

**************************************	DAR	600(
	Crest Constr 1821 fla. m	uction, enc. ango Rd. Bch, Ila 33406		· • • •	
	west falm,	5ch, 9-la 33400	OFFICE USE ONL	Y	
-					-00136
					508136)1031005 *****35.00
		· .		************************************	
CO	RPORATION NAME	(S) & DOCUMENT NUMB	ER(S) (if known):	•	•
1.	Corporation	; Neme)	(Document #)		
2.	· ·		(Document #)		
	(Corporation	Name)			
3.	(Corporation	Neme)	(Document #)	14	· · ·
4.	(Corporatio	n Name)	(Document #)		
	Walk in Pic	k up time	Certified Co		
	Mail out W	ill wait Photocopy	Certificate o	of Status	
	NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS			
P	Profit	Amendment	Director		DIVISION 95 JUN
	NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Office		,	UN -
	Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agen	······································	•	-7
	Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawn		SH %3	
	Other	Merger		5H 1/3	STATE RATIO
	OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION			.
	Annual Report	Foreign			
	Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership			
	Name Reservation	Reinstatement			
, (k		Trademark			
•		Other		Examiner's Initial	

	Florida Department of State	Scotory o			
•••					
Pursuant to the provisions of sections 607.0502, 617.0502, 607.1508, or 617.1508, Floride Statutes, the undersigned corporation organized under the Isws of the State of <u>FLORIDO</u> submits the following statement in order to change its registered offic 3 or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida.					
la. The name o	f the corporation is: <u>CRee</u>	ST CONSTRUCT	tion Inc.		
1b. The mailing	address of the corporation is :	1821 FLO. West Palm			
1c. Date of inc	orporation: Jan 3 1995	Document number	ACCT # 07210000008 N:L <u>etter # 595A 00000</u> 7.		
2. The name	and address of the current regis				
	CORPORATION SERVICE C	JUMPANY			
	1201 HAYS ST.				
	TALLAHASSEE, FL 3230)1 (95 CIVIS		
3 The name at	nd address of the new registere	d agent and office:(P.O.	Box Not Acceptable		
9. 110 IQUID 0	LOUIS E. MASIE	10	7		
	1821 Fla. HANGI	. .	PM 2		
The street ad	dress of its registered office a	nd the street address	of the business office of		
Such change	was authorized by resolution du	ly adopted by its board	of directors or by an off		
so authorized	by the board.	Hav	31,1995		
(Signature	of an officer, chairman or hairman of the board)		(Date)		
م	HASiello Preside	nt.			
LOUIS F.	or typed name and title)				
corporation, (I further agree performance registered ag	A Masiello		a ta tha amagar 900 COMU		
(section of the sect	re of Registered Agent)				

C. Corr

CR2E045(7/93)